CH \$515.00 066565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grifols Therapeutics Inc.		12/22/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grifols Therapeutics LLC	
Street Address:	2410 Lillyvale Ave.	
Internal Address:	c/o Grifols Shared Services North America, Inc.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90032-3514	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0665653	PLASMANATE
Registration Number:	0779760	GAMIMUNE
Registration Number:	0819792	PLASMANATE
Registration Number:	1136564	PLASBUMIN
Registration Number:	1473862	PROLASTIN
Registration Number:	1753121	THROMBATE III
Registration Number:	3536975	PROLASTIN DIRECT
Registration Number:	2716540	GAMUNEX
Registration Number:	3506423	TALECRIS BIOTHERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	3386265	TALECRIS BIOTHERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	3206857	HYPERRAB
Registration Number:	3206858	HYPERRHO
Registration Number:	3202846	HYPERTET
Registration Number:	3197566	HYPERHEP B
Registration Number:	3199710	GAMASTAN
Registration Number:	3979311	GAMUNEX-C
Registration Number:	4204712	PROLASTIN C
Registration Number:	4311627	GAMUNEX CONNEXIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0667

900434436

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2882977	
Registration Number:	2802294	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26152.17100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J, Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Grifols Therapeutics Inc.-DE-Conversion#page1.tif source=Grifols Therapeutics Inc.-DE-Conversion#page2.tif source=Grifols Therapeutics Inc.-DE-Conversion#page3.tif source=Grifols Therapeutics Inc.-DE-Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0668

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS INC." TO "GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT

1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

3893562 8100V SR# 20177743901 Authentication: 203820562 Date: 12-22-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0669

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:17 PM 12/22/2017 FILED 01:17 PM 12/22/2017 SR 20177743901 - File Number 3893562

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214** OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware. 1.)
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware. 2.)
- The date the Corporation first formed is December 9, 2004. 3.)
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Grifols Therapeutics 4.) Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of formation is 5.) Grifols Therapeutics LLC.
- The effective filing date of the Certificate of Conversion shall be December 31, 2017. 6.)

December 22, 2017

Name: Juan Antonio Garcia Title: Authorized Person



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GRIFOLS

THERAPEUTICS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

3893562 8100V SR# 20177743901

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSR ...

Authentication: 203820562

Date: 12-22-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0671

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:17 PM 12/22/2017 FILED 01:17 PM 12/22/2017 SR 20177743901 - File Number 3893562

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS LLC

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The effective filing date of the Certificate of Formation shall be December 31, 2017.

December 22, 2017

Name: Juan Antonio Garcia

Title: Authorized Person

94835306v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 01/04/2018